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For 2 yrs. 7TH Thomas H. Kean Jr. 215 Linden Avenue, Westfield 07090 Regular Republican Organization R info@tomkean.com

Vote for 1 Kevin B. Dorlon PO Box 691, Long Valley 07853 For Family And Freedom R kevin@dorlonforcongress.com

John Flora 2 East Stillwater Road, Newton 07860 America First Agenda R johnfloraforcongress@gmail.com

Erik Peterson 140 Sidney Road, Annandale 08801 Right Republican For America R ecp@peterson2022.com

Philip Rizzo PO Box 26, New Vernon 07976 America First Conservative Republicans R phil@jerseyrizzo.com

John Henry Isemann PO Box 131, Long Valley 07853 New Ideas. New Energy. New Jersey. R ji@johnisemann.com

Sterling I. Schwab PO Box 472, Three Bridges 08887-9800 A New Choice For Your Voice R sterling@schwabforcongress.com

Tom Malinowski PO Box 263, Somerville 08876 Morris County Democratic Committee, Inc. D tomalinowski@gmail.com

Roger Bacon 45 Riverview Road, Phillipsburg 08865 Putting America And Americans' Rights First! D rogerbaconforcongress@mail.com

11TH Tayfun Selen 30 Woodmont Drive, Chatham 07928 Regular Republican Organization R selentayfun@gmail.com

Paul DeGroot PO Box 409, Pine Brook 07058 A Republican Fighter Who Can Win R paul@pauldegrootcares.com

Ruth McAndrew 10 Combs Avenue, Mendham 07945 Make Your Vote Count R mcandrew63@gmail.com

Alexander R. Halter 18 Church Street, Denville 07834 Halter for America! R halterusa@hotmail.com

Toby Anderson PO Box 1212, Morristown 07962 America First Veteran R toby@tobyforcongress.com

Mikie Sherrill PO Box 43032, Montclair 07042 Morris County Democratic Committee, Inc. D info@mikiesherrill.com

SHERIFF

For 3 yrs. James M. Gannon 63 Dixon Avenue, Boonton 07005 Regular Republican Organization R jim@gannonforsheriff.com

Vote for 1

COMMISSIONERS

For 3 yrs. Doug Cabana 555 Powerville Road, Boonton Township 07005 Regular Republican Organization R doug@cabanafamily.com

Vote for 3 Christine Myers 37 Walsingham Road, Mendham 07945 Regular Republican Organization R cmgorski@gmail.com

Sarah Neibart 1 Samantha Lane, Mendham 07945 Regular Republican Organization R neibart.sarah@gmail.com

Joseph Coppola 7 Joyce Drive, Succasunna 07876 Doing What's Right For Morris R jcoppola9@yahoo.com

Tom Mastrangelo 59 Village Drive, Montville 07045 Regular Republican Party R tmastrangelo@mindseyet.com

Thomas "T.C." McCourt 32 Davis Avenue, Dover 07801 Morris County Democratic Committee, Inc. D campaign@tcmccourt.com

Judith Hernandez 5 Moraine Road, Morris Plains 07950 Morris County Democratic Committee, Inc. D jdh1162@gmail.com

Baramdai "Alicia" Sharma 109 Winding Hill Drive, Hackettstown 07840 Morris County Democratic Committee, Inc. D aliciash4cc@gmail.com
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Boonton Town

Town Council W1 Cyril Wekilsky 224 Crown Road, Boonton 07005 Regular Republican Organization R cyril2@earthlink.net

For 2 yrs. Anne Mizera 206 Dawson Avenue, Boonton 07005 Morris County Democratic Committee, Inc. D anniemizeraforward1@gmail.com

Vote for 1

W2 James M. Hodgins 104 Prospect Street, Boonton 07005 Regular Republican Organization R jimmyhodgins@gmail.com

Marie DeVenezia 213 Lathrop Avenue, Boonton 07005 Morris County Democratic Committee, Inc. D marie.devenezia@gmail.com

W3 Lauren B. Mills 707 Birch Street, Boonton 07005 Morris County Democratic Committee, Inc. D lomomillsnj@gmail.com

W4 Stephen M. Gulla 159 Chestnut Street, Boonton 07005 Regular Republican Organization R stephengulla@optonline.net

Benjamin Weisman 405 Morris Avenue, Boonton 07005 Morris County Democratic Committee, Inc. D benforboonton@gmail.com

Boonton Township

Township Committee William Klingener 6 Scott Road, Boonton Twp. 07005 Regular Republican Organization R drdrain@optonline.net

For 3 yrs. Paul Allieri 384 Powerville Road, Boonton Twp. 07005 Regular Republican Organization R paulallieri@gmail.com

Vote for 2

Butler Borough Ryan Martinez 52 Decker Ave, Butler 07450 Regular Republican Organization R JRyanMartinez78@gmail.com

Mayor

For 4 yrs.

Vote for 1

Borough Council

For 3 yrs. Alexander Calvi 5 Butler Place, Butler 07405 Regular Republican Organization R Calvi4butlercouncil@gmail.com

Vote for 2 Britni Morley 179 Boonton Ave,Butler 07405 Regular Republican Organization R BritniMorley@gmail.com

Chatham Borough

Borough Council Bob Weber 99 Sumit Avenue,Chatham 07928 Regular Republican Organization R bobweber1@optonline.net

For 3 yrs. Freddie Bicknese 137 North Hillside Avenue,Chatham 07928 Regular Republican Organization R fbicknese@hotmail.com

Vote for 2 Irene Treloar 89 Elmwood Avenue, Chatham 07928 Morris County Democratic Committee, Inc. D irene425@gmail.com

Karen Koronkiewicz 4 Lincoln Avenue,Chatham 07928 Morris County Democratic Committee, Inc. D koronkk4@outlook.com

Chatham Township

Township Committee Dawn Flynn 60 Ormont Road, Chatham 07928 Regular Republican Organization R dawn.flynn06@gmail.com

For 3 yrs. Ronald R. Rubino 51 Rose Terrace, Chatham 07928 Regular Republican Organization R realrrr@verizon.net

Vote for 2 Stacey Ewald 54 Nicholson Drive, Chatham 07928 Morris County Democratic Committee, Inc. D staceyewald266@msn.com

Celeste Fondaco 299 Shunpike Road, Chatham 07928 Morris County Democratic Committee, Inc. D celeste.fondaco@gmail.com
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Chester Borough

Mayor Janet G.Hoven 64 Fairmount Avenue, Chester 07930 Regular Republican Organization R jghoven@gmail.com

For 4 yrs.

Vote for 1

Borough Council Russell Goodwin 93 Hillside Road, Chester 07930 Regular Republican Organization R russellgoodwin@comcast.net

For 3 yrs. Karen L. Ferrone 7 Elm Street, Chester 07930 Regular Republican Organization R karenferrone@ymail.com

Vote for 2

Chester Township

Mayor Michael Inganamort 7 Knollwood Terrace, Chester 07930 Regular Republican Organization R mikeinganamort@gmail.com

For 3 yrs.

Vote for 1

Denville Township NO LOCAL ELECTION

Dover Town

Board of Aldermen W1 Michael Picciallo 134 N.Susses St., Dover 07801 Regular Republican Organization R mikepicc@optimum.net

For 2 yrs. Sandra Milena Wittner 15 Harvard Street, Dover 07801 Morris County Democratic Committee, Inc. D sandramwittner@gmail.com

Vote for 1 Concepcion 'Connie' Duran-Sanchez 132 W. Clinton St.,Dover 07801 Dover Democratic Committee D c.malle12@icloud.com

W2 Danny A. Jenkins 12 Conrad Place, Dover 07801 Regular Republican Organization R jenkins_danny@hotmail.com

Humberto Quinones 221 Penn Ave, Dover 07801 Morris County Democratic Committee, Inc. D humbertohatq@msn.com

Geovani Estacio-Carrillo 1 W.Dickerson St. Apt. 243, Dover 07801 Dover Democratic Committee D Geovaniestacio7@gmail.com

W3 Patricia R. Carroll 107 S. Salem St., Dover 07801 Regular Republican Organization R pcarroll317@msn.com

Karol Ruiz 86 S. Morris St., Dover 07801 Morris County Democratic Committee, Inc. D karol.y.ruiz@gmail.com

Edward Correa 88A. E. Blackwell St.,Dover 07801 Dover Democratic Committee D edcolo@aol.com

W4 Gianna M. Garzon 277 E. Blackwell St., Dover 07801 Regular Republican Organization R garzongianna@hotmail.com

Marcos Tapia- Aguilar Sr. 99 Maple Ave, Dover 07801 Morris County Democratic Committee, Inc. D Marcostapia0466@gmail.com

Carlos Valencia 16 Mass Ave, Dover 07801 Dover Democratic Committee D srvalencia960@gmail.com

East Hanover Township

Township Council Angelo L. Tedesco Jr. 34 Harvest Avenue, East Hanover 07936 Regular Republican Organization R tedesco176@gmail.com

For 3 yrs. Brian T. Brokaw Sr. 6 Fox Run Drive, East Hanover 07936 Morris County Democratic Committee, Inc. D brokawcarpentry@gmail.com

Vote for 1
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Florham Park Borough

Borough Council Nicholas Cicarelli 18 Shetland Road, Florham Park 07932 Regular Republican Organization R ncicarelli33@gmail.com

For 3 yrs. Kristen E. Santoro 38 Park Street, Unit 25F, Florham Park 07932 Regular Republican Organization R kristen.e.santoro@gmail.com

Vote for 2 John William Upton 79 Brandywyne Drive, Florham Park 07932 Morris County Democratic Committee, Inc. D J-W-Upton@att.net

Hanover Township

Township Committee Thomas "Ace" Gallagher 20 Woodfield Drive, Whippany 07981 Regular Republican Organization R AceGallagher@gmail.com

For 3 yrs. Ronald F. Francioli 9 Slope Drive, Cedar Knolls 07927 Regular Republican Organization R rfrancioli@optonline.net

Vote for 2

Harding Township

Township Committee Nicolas W. Platt 637 Spring Valley Road, Morristown 07960 R platt9100@gmail.com

For 3 yrs.

Vote for 1

Jefferson Township

Mayor Eric F. Wilsusen 2 Island Trail, Wharton 07885 Regular Republican Organization R efwil@optonline.net

For 4 yrs.

Vote for 1

Township Council Melissa Senatore 96 Longwood LakeRoad, Oak Ridge 07438 Regular Republican Organization R Msenatore72@gmail.com

For 4 yrs. Josh H. Kalish 103 Notch Road, Oak Ridge 07438 Regular Republican Organization R debjosales@aol.com

Vote for 2

Kinnelon Borough

Mayor James Freda 37 Fox Ledge Road,Kinnelon 07405 R jimfreda@gmail.com

For 4 yrs.

Vote for 1

Borough Council James Lorkowski 38 Banta Road, Kinnelon 07405 Regular Republican Organization R lorkowski@gmail.com

For 3 yrs. Thomas N. Ott 6 Hornbeam Lane, Kinnelon 07405 Regular Republican Organization R ott.tom@gmail.com

Vote for 2 Anthony Chirdo 8 Harrison Road, Kinnelon 07405 R anthony.chirdo@gmail.com

J. Eric Harriz 443 Pepperidge Tree Lane, Kinnelon 07405 R ehdesign2001@yahoo.com
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Lincoln Park Borough

Mayor David A. Runfeldt 35 Rosenbrook Drive, Lincoln Park 07035 Regular Republican Organization R mayorrunfeldt@bolp.org

For 4 yrs. Robert Vitale 209 Comly Road, Lincoln Park 07035 R lacoda100@gmail.com

Vote for 1 Joseph Dowd 171 Pine Brook Road, Lincoln Park 07035 Morris County Democratic Committee, Inc. D jdowd10@optimum.net

Borough Council At-Large Ann Thompson 99 Minnehaha Path, Lincoln Park 07035 Regular Republican Organization R awthompson@bolp.org

For 4 Years Daniel Moeller 11 Washington Street, Lincoln Park 07035 Regular Republican Organization R dmoeller@bolp.org

Vote for 3 Andrew Seise 15 North West Street, Lincoln Park 07035 Regular Republican Organization R aseise@bolp.org

John C. Gibbons 65 Mountain Heights Avenue, Lincoln Park 07035 Morris County Democratic Committee, Inc. D jgibb65@optonline.net

Borough Council Ward 4 Joseph Gurkovich 195 Pine Brook Road, Lincoln Park 07035 Regular Republican Organization R jgurkovich@bolp.org

For 2 yr. Unexpired Term Eloise T. Hajjar 171 Pine Brook Road, Lincoln Park 07035 Morris County Democratic Committee, Inc. D eloisehajjar@optimum.net

Vote for 1

Long Hill Township

Township Committee Victor T. Verlezza 18 Stephanie Drive, Stirling 07980 Regular Republican Organization R verlezza@comcast.net

For 3 yrs. Frank P. Liberato 589 Heritage Road, Millington 07946 R frankforcouncil@earthlink.net

Vote for 1

Madison Borough

Borough Council Matthew Van Natten 116 Ridgedale Avenue, Madison 07940 Regular Republican Organization R matthewvannatten@yahoo.com

For 3 yrs. Lenora Clark 21 Seven Oaks Circle, Madison 07940 Regular Republican Organization R lenoraclark55@outlook.com

Vote for 2 Thomas Haralampoudis 27 Pomeroy Road, Madison 07940 Morris County Democratic Committee, Inc. D tharalampoudis@gmail.com

Rachel Ehrlich 252 Kings Road, Madison 07940 Morris County Democratic Committee, Inc. D rachel.ehrlich@gmail.com

Mendham Borough

Mayor Christine Serrano Glassner 186 Talmage Rd. Mendham 07945 Regular Republican Organization R christine.glassner@gmail.com

For 4 yrs. Melissa Rawley Payne 23 Drake Road, Mendham 07945 Morris County Democratic Committee, Inc. D M.RawleyPayne@yahoo.com

Vote for 1

Borough Council James R. Kelly 160 Mountainside Road, Mendham 07945 Regular Republican Organization R james@kellyplumbingheat.com

For 3 yrs. Neil Sullivan 4 Knollwood Drive, Mendham 07945 Regular Republican Organization R sully403.ns@gmail.com

Vote for 2 Melissa Young 24 Gunther Street, Mendham 07945 Morris County Democratic Committee, Inc. D Melissa.Young1220@gmail.com

Melissa Wojcik 130 Mountainside Road, Mendham 07945 Morris County Democratic Committee, Inc. D MelissaMWojcik@gmail.com
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Mendham Township

Township Committee Thomas Baio 21 North Gate Road, Mendham 07945 Regular Republican Organization R tomoem@aol.com

For 3 yrs. Tracey Moreen 52 Hardscrabble Road, Mendham 07945 Regular Republican Organization R traceymcallister@yahoo.com

Vote for 2 Lauren Spirig 15 Devonshire Lane, Mendham 07945 Morris County Democratic Committee, Inc. D laurenspirig@gmail.com

Martin Slayne 15 Indian Hollow Road, Mendham 07945 Morris County Democratic Committee, Inc. D mslaynemendham@gmail.com

Mine Hill Township NO LOCAL ELECTION

Montville Township

Township Committee Richard D. Conklin 9 Indian Hill Road, PO Box 284, Towaco 07082 Regular Republican Organization R rconktowac@aol.com

For 3 yrs. Richard Cook 82 Main Road, Montville 07045 Regular Republican Organization R cook3833@aol.com

Vote for 2 John Harmon 19 Waterford Drive, Montville 07045 Morris County Democratic Committee, Inc. D jcharmon66@outlook.com

Shari Seffer 53 Davenport Road, Montville 07045 Morris County Democratic Committee, Inc. D wannadog1@aol.com

Morris Plains Borough

Mayor Arthur "Art" J. Bruhn Jr. 61 Grove Avenue, Morris Plains 07950 Regular Republican Organization R artbruhn@yahoo.com

For 4 yrs, Jason C. Karr 20 Forest Avenue, Morris Plains 07950 Morris County Democratic Committee, Inc. D jckarrmp@gmail.com

Vote for 1

Borough Council

For 3 yrs. Jennifer L. Meehan 40 Sylvan Drive, Morris Plains 07950 Regular Republican Organization R jlmeehan61@gmail.com

Vote for 2 James W. Myers 25 Washimgton Avenue, Morris Plains 07950 Regular Republican Organization R myers424@optonline.net

Joan Goddard 19 Brook Drive North, Morris Plains 07950 Morris County Democratic Committee, Inc. D joanmariegoddard@gmail.com

Nancy Verga 7 Hickory Drive, Morris Plains 07950 Morris County Democratic Committee, Inc. D nancyjverga@gmail.com

Morris Township

Township Committee Peter V. Mancuso 43 Laura Lane, Morristown 07960 Regular Republican Organization R mancuso@att.net

For 3 yrs. Paul Johnson 215 Pitney Place, Morristown 07960 Putting Morris Township First R paul11226@yahoo.com

Vote for 1 Jeff Grayzel 1 Indianhead Road,Morristown 07960 Morris County Democratic Committee, Inc. D jeff@jeffgrayzel.com

Morristown Town NO LOCAL ELECTION
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Mt. Arlington Borough

Mayor Michael Stanzilis 31 Willow Street, Mt. Arlington 07856 Regular Republican Organization R mstanzilis@optonline.net

For 4 yrs.

Vote for 1

Borough Council Andrew Cangiano 118 Rogerene Way, Landing 07850 Regular Republican Organization R acangianotca@gmail.com

For 3 yrs. Leonard J. Loughridge Jr. 51 Kadel Dive, Mt. Arlington 07856 Regular Republican Organization R leeloughridgejr@aol.com

Vote for 2

Mount Olive Township NO LOCAL ELECTION

Mountain Lakes Borough

Borough Council Daniel J. Happer 31 Raynold Road, Mountain Lakes 07046 Regular Republican Organization R daniel.happer@gmail.com

For 4 yrs. Jane Hayward 39 Lockley Court, Mountain Lakes 07046 Regular Republican Organization R janehayward.events@gmail.com

Vote for 3 Thomas Menard 33 Hillcrest Road, Mountain Lakes 07046 Morris County Democratic Committee, Inc. D thomasdmenard@gmail.com

Melissa Muilenburg 46 Tower Hill Road, Mountain Lakes 07046 Morris County Democratic Committee, Inc. D muilenburg@optonline.net

Chris Cannon 40 Overlook Road, Mountain Lakes 07046 Morris County Democratic Committee, Inc. D cannonball244@gmail.com

Netcong Borough

Borough Council Thomas A. Laureys 11 Flanders Rd, Netcong 07857 R tomnumber8@gmail.com

For 3 yrs. Robert E. Hathaway Jr. 11 Dell Ave, Netcong 07857 Regular Democratic D hathaway.robert.jr@gmail.com

Vote for 2

Parsippany-Troy Hills Township NO LOCAL ELECTION

Pequannock Township

Township Council Melissa Florance-Lynch 37 Park Ave, Pompton Plains 07444 Regular Republican Organization R melissaflorancelynch@gmail.com

For 4 yrs. Kyle Russell 6 Walnut Ave, Pompton Plains 07444 Regular Republican Organization R Kyle5russ@yahoo.com

Vote for 3 John Driesse 7 Van Saun Place, Pompton Plains 07444 Regular Republican Organization R johndriesse@optonline.net

Nicholas DeStefano 28 Greenwood Ave, Pequannock 07440 Morris County Democratic Committee, Inc. D Nickd1552@optonline.net

Alison Sanna 4 Prospect Ave, Pompton Plains 07444 Morris County Democratic Committee, Inc. D Asanna19@gmail.com

Henry Mielarczyk 290 Newark Pompton Tpk, Pequannock 07440 Morris County Democratic Committee, Inc. D hmielarczyk@gmail.com
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Randolph Township

Township Council Mark H. Forstenhausler 4 Heather Lane, Randolph 07869 Regular Republican Organization R mforstenhausler@optimum.net

For 4 yrs. Marie Potter 10 Shadowbrook Way, Mendham 07945 Regular Republican Organization R marie.potter@verizon.net

Vote for 4 Lou Nisivoccia 10 Heritage Court, Randolph 07869 Regular Republican Organization R lou@nisivocciaconsulting.com

Helene Elbaum 19 Albert Court, Randolph 07869 Regular Republican Organization R helbaum@newmarkrealestate.com

Riverdale Borough

Borough Council Stephen W. Revis 7 Stratford Place, Riverdale 07457 Regular Republican Organization R revisstephen@aol.com

For 3 yrs. Paul Purcell 95 Riverview Terrace, Riverdale 07457 Regular Republican Organization R paulpurcell@optonline.net

Vote for 2

Rockaway Borough

Borough Council Robert Smith 56 Douglas Road, Rockaway 07866 Regular Republican Organization R ElvisRBFD@hotmail.com

For 3 yrs. John J. Bryant 55 Phillip Drive, Rockaway 07866 R jdrt63001@gmail.com

Vote for 2 Joyce Freiermuth 99 E. Flagge Street,Rockaway 07866 R JJEF1952@aol.com

Thomas Slockbower 291 E. Main Street, Rockaway 07866 R TomRFD13@gmail.com

Robert P. DeVito Jr. 67 Jackson Avenue, Rockaway 07866 Morris County Democratic Committee D robsm210@yahoo.com

Rockaway Township

Mayor Joseph Jackson 315 Daniel Street, Dover 07801 Regular Republican Organization R jjackson@rockawaytownship.org

For 1 yr. Unexpired Term Tucker M. Kelley 16 Meggins Road, Rockaway 07866 R kelleyformayor@yahoo.com

Vote for 1 Jonathan Sackett 24 Seneca Ave, Rockaway 07866 Morris County Democratic Committee,Inc. D jsackett@aol.com

Township Council At-Large Pawel Wojtowicz 808 Green Pond Rd. Rockaway 07866 Regular Republican Organization R pwojo1981@gmail.com

For 1 yr. Unexpired Term

Vote for 1

Roxbury Township NO LOCAL ELECTION

Victory Gardens Borough

Borough Council Vera Cheatham 64 Monroe Avenue, Victory Gardens 07801 Morris County Democratic Committee, Inc. D cc19vera@gmail.com

For 3 yrs. James Glass 207 Washington Avenue, Victory Gardens 07801 Morris County Democratic Committee, Inc. D bglass19@juno.com

Vote for 2 Valerie A. Williams 7-11 Adams Avenue, Victory Gardens 07801 I'm Still Standing D valwill3@optonline.net

Borough Council Stuart Hale 24 Jefferson Avenue, Victory Gardens 07801 Morris County Democratic Committee, Inc. D seanjakrealty@yahoo.com

For 1 yr. Unexpired Term

Vote for 1
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Washington Township

Township Committee John Tyler Oborn 33 West Mill Road, Long Valley 07853 Regular Republican Organization R tyler.oborn@gmail.com

For 3 yrs. Michael A. Marino 24 Setting Sun Drive, Hackettstown 07840 Regular Republican Organization R mamarino24@gmail.com

Vote for 2

Wharton Borough

Mayor William J. Chegwidden 11 West Dewey Avenue, Wharton 07885 R bcheggy@aol.com

For 4 yrs.

Vote for 1

Borough Council Robert Norton 8 Eileen Court, Wharton 07885 R bnorton0816@gmail.com

For 3 yrs. Paola Vasquez 328 South Main Street, Wharton 07885 R chikyvas@icloud.com

Vote for 2 Carol Shinnerling 23156 West View, Wharton 07885 D cshinnerling1@optimum.net
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